

SUPPORT AT HOME

FEES (effective from 1 November 2025)

Service Type	Mon-Fri 0800-1900	Mon-Fri 1900-2100	Sat 0800-1900	Sun 0800-1900	Public Holidays
 Independence Personal care, activities of daily living Assistance with self-administration of medications Continence management (non clinical) Accompanied activities Assistance with personal affairs Cultural support Digital education and support Individual social support Respite Assistive technology 	\$105.00/hr	\$115.00/hr	\$140.00/hr	\$182.00/hr	\$230.00/hr
Group social support	\$45/hr	N/A	N/A	\$60/hr	N/A
Therapeutic services (acupuncture, chiropractic, diversional therapy, remedial massage, art therapy, osteopathy)	\$130- \$180/hr	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Everyday LivingDomestic assistanceMeal preparation	\$105.00/hr	\$115.00/hr	\$140.00/hr	\$182.00/hr	\$230.00/hr

Transport (direct)	15 mins	30 mins	45 mins	60 mins	75 mins
Transport travel times with a	(T15)	(T30)	(T45)	(T60)	(T75)
client will increase the hourly rate as shown Rates are based on 60km/hr.	\$123.00/hr	\$141.00/hr	\$150.00/hr	\$165.00/hr	\$175.00/hr

Please note:

Services Australia

- 1. Determine, and advise clients directly, of the assessed client contribution. This is invoiced by Parkside.
- 2. Will review contributions from time to time and advise clients if a refund is due.
- 3. Will review clients' budgets on a quarterly basis and confirm the amount that can be carried through to the next quarter.

Parkside will provide monthly statements to all Support at Home clients (by post, or email if requested)

A minimum of 2-hour services applies for clients living >15 kms from Hobart CBD.

Cancellations with less than 48 hours notice will be charged at the full rate. Extenuating circumstances excepted.



ASSOCIATED PROVIDERS Services available Monday - Friday 0900-1600 unless otherwise negotiated						
Independence	Transport (indirect) eg taxi services	30 mins	\$60.00			
Everyday Living	Home Modifications (+ equipment/products)	60 mins	\$100.00			
Everyday Living	Meal delivery	Per meal	\$16.00			
Everyday Living	Laundry services	Per 5kg load	\$30.00			
Everyday Living	Home maintenance gardening	60 mins	\$80-\$110			
Clinical	Allied Health (OT, Speech, Dietetics)	60 mins	\$300 - \$450			
Clinical	Allied Health (Physio, Exercise Physio)	60 mins	\$200 - \$320			
Clinical	Allied Health (Allied Health Assistance)	60 mins	\$120-180			
Clinical	Nursing Services (Registered Nurse)	60 mins	\$120-\$200			



COMMONWEALTH HOME SUPPORT PROGRAM

FEE SCHEDULE (effective from 1 July 2025)

Services	Mon-Fri 0730-1900	Mon-Fri 1900- 2100	Sat 0730- 1900	Sun 0730- 1900	Public Holidays
Flexible Respite	\$8.00 ¹ per visit	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
With transport eg shopping, outings, appointments	+ km @ \$1.20/km				
Social Groups (per outing) Centre-Based Respite	\$20.00 ²	N/A	N/A	\$30.00 ²	N/A
Annual re-assessment, care planning	\$20.00				

¹ Fees are capped at \$36.00 per week. Fees are GST exempt.

Cancellation: Full fee charged if 24 hours' notice not provided. Extenuating circumstances excepted. **Invoices** will be sent out monthly

PRIVATE SUPPORTS

FEE SCHEDULE (effective from 1 July 2025)

Individuals can purchase services, subject to contractual agreements, at the following rates, GST exempt. Organisations can purchase services, subject to contractual agreements, at the following rates + GST.

	Mon-Fri	Mon-Fri	Sat	Sun	Public
	0730-1900	1900-2100	0730-1900	0730-1900	Holidays
In-Home Supports	\$120.75/hr	\$132.00/hr	\$160.00/hr	\$210.00/hr	\$260.00/hr
Travel with Support Worker	\$1.20/km	\$1.20/km	\$1.20/km	\$1.20/km	\$1.20/km

Cancellation: Full fee charged if 24 hours' notice not provided.

Invoices will be sent out monthly

² Clients may be asked for a co-contribution to cover transport costs where pick up/drop off is over 15 kms from activity